
 2022 Chapter Committee / Advisory Board Liaisons

Chapter Name Chapter Committee Liaison AHRMM Advisory Board Liaison
Arizona Healthcare Materials Management Association George Sizemore, CMRP

602-747-6409

george.sizemore@bannerhealth.com

Lori Pilla, RN, MBA, CPSM


(314)628-5625


lori.pilla@mercy.net

California Association of Healthcare Purchasing and Materials Managers David Hoksch
, CMRP

360-224-8483


dbhoksch@msn.com

Amanda Chawla, CMRP, MHA, FACHE


(650)785-4915


achawla@stanfordhealthcare.org

Chicago Metro Chapter of AHRMM Luca Zuccarello


513-592-7297


zuccluca@gmail.com

Karen Morlan, CMRP


(910)322-2009


karen.morlan@vumc.org

Florida Chapter of AHRMM Rick Laird        


813-460-5921 


richard.laird@xerox.com

Laura Kowalczyk   


(205) 532-7224


lpkowalczyk@uabmc.edu

Georgia Society for Healthcare Materials Management Mark Terranova, CMRP

404-616-3416

mterranova@gmh.edu

Randy V. Bradley, PHD, CPHIMS, FHIMSS


(865)974-1761


rbradley@utk.edu

Greater Ohio Chapter of AHRMM (formal name, "of the (AHRMM spelled out)") Cody Carter, CMRP

205-970-7725

cody.carter@encompasshealth.com

Ed Hisscock

(734)343-1832

edward.hisscock@trinity-health.org

Health Care Resource and Materials Management Association of Greater New York Richard Killeen, III, CMRP, FAHRMM

201-310-0813

Richard.killeen@hmhn.org

Curtis Lancaster, MHA, CMRP


(801)444-8855

Curtis.Lancaster@HealthTrustPG.com

Healthcare Materials Management Society of New Jersey Angela Hensel
, CMRP

704-516-6165


angel.hensel@yahoo.com

Curtis Lancaster, MHA, CMRP


(801)444-8855

Curtis.Lancaster@HealthTrustPG.com

Healthcare Supply Chain Association of Upstate New York Kit Haefner, CMRP

804-212-7105

kit.haefner@gmail.com

Brian Dolan, CMRP, MHSA


(302)535-6087


Brian_Dolan@bayhealth.org

Indiana Healthcare Supply Chain Association Deborah Schmidt, CMRP

217-383-3589

debbie.schmidt@carle.com

Stephen Kiewiet, CMRP


636-248-0483


steve.kiewiet@ccsmed.com

Kansas Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Corey Schmidt
, CMRP

913.588.9462


cschmidt9@kumc.edu

Lori Pilla, RN, MBA, CPSM


(314)628-5625


lori.pilla@mercy.net

MHA (Mississippi)Society for Supply Chain Management in Healthcare Corey Schmidt
, CMRP

913.588.9462


cschmidt9@kumc.edu

Ricardo Aldahondo, Maj., USAF, MSC, CMRP

(520)481-1674

ricardo.aldahondo@park.edu

Michigan Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Ashlea Souffrou

616-813-8002

Ashlea@sxanpro.com

Ed Hisscock

(734)343-1832

edward.hisscock@trinity-health.org

Mid Atlantic Society for Healthcare Materials Management Jason Isherwood


302-359-9065


isherwoodj@nixonmedical.com

Brian Dolan, CMRP, MHSA


(302)535-6087


Brian_Dolan@bayhealth.org

Minnesota Chapter of AHRMM Ashlea Souffrou

616-813-8002

Ashlea@sxanpro.com

Stephen Kiewiet, CMRP


636-248-0483


steve.kiewiet@ccsmed.com

Missouri Association of Healthcare Purchasing & Materials Management Luca Zuccarello


513-592-7297


zuccluca@gmail.com

Li Ern Chen MD FACS


(305) 628-6117 (60305)


liern.chen@dedicated.care

New England Society for Healthcare Materials Management Angela Hensel
, CMRP

704-516-6165


angel.hensel@yahoo.com

Laura Kowalczyk


(205) 532-7224


lpkowalczyk@uabmc.edu

North Carolina AHRMM Ric Goodhue
, CMRP, FAHRMM

704-834-2820


ric.goodhue@caromonthealth.org

TIm Bugg, CMRP


(828)418-5050


tbugg@capstonehealthalliance.com

North Texas Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Carmen Perkins
, BBA, MSOL

210-857-1751


carmenperkins210@gmail.com

Pam Bryant, BS, MBA

(214)590-4626

pamela.bryant@phhs.org

Northern Plains Association of Healthcare Materials Management Richard Killeen, III, CMRP, FAHRMM

201-310-0813

Richard.killeen@hmhn.org

Jimmy Y. Chung, MD, MBA, FACS, FABQAURP, 

CMRP


(831)295-2134


jchung@mercy.com

Rocky Mountain Association for Healthcare Resource and Materials Management George Sizemore, CMRP

602-747-6409

george.sizemore@bannerhealth.com

Amanda Chawla, CMRP, MHA, FACHE


(650)785-4915


achawla@stanfordhealthcare.org

SEPAC, Inc. Jason Isherwood


302-359-9065


isherwoodj@nixonmedical.com

Ricardo Aldahondo, Maj., USAF, MSC, CMRP

(520)481-1674

ricardo.aldahondo@park.edu

Society for Arkansas Hospital Purchasing & Materials Management Mary Alexander
, CMRP

214-590-8959


mary.alexander@phhs.org

Li Ern Chen MD FACS


(305) 628-6117 (60305)


liern.chen@dedicated.care

South Carolina Society of Hospital Materials Management Paulette Simmons


864-512-1778


Paulette.Simmons@ANMEDHEALTH.ORG

Randy V. Bradley, PHD, CPHIMS, FHIMSS


(865)974-1761


rbradley@utk.edu

Tennessee Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Pat Klein
, CMRP

972-830-6935


pat.klein@vizientinc.com

Karen Morlan, CMRP


(910)322-2009


karen.morlan@vumc.org

Texas Gulf Coast Supply Chain Mary Alexander
, CMRP

214-590-8959


mary.alexander@phhs.org

Pam Bryant, BS, MBA

(214)590-4626

pamela.bryant@phhs.org

Virginia Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Kit Haefner, CMRP

804-212-7105

kit.haefner@gmail.com

TIm Bugg, CMRP


(828)418-5050


tbugg@capstonehealthalliance.com

Western States Healthcare Material Management Association Todd Bengtson

541-505-0507

todd.bengtson@tecsys.com

Amanda Chawla, CMRP, MHA, FACHE


(650)785-4915


achawla@stanfordhealthcare.org

Wisconsin Healthcare Purchasing and Materials Management Association Deborah Schmidt, CMRP

217-383-3589

debbie.schmidt@carle.com

Jimmy Y. Chung, MD, MBA, FACS, FABQAURP, 

CMRP


(831)295-2134


jchung@mercy.com
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